CR 51047 1

merit

Addendum to Service Agreement Numbers
20180605-DED-747-KMM-1
between

Merit Network, Inc.
and
Washtenaw County

October 14, 2020

May it be known that the named parties above, for good consideration, have agreed to make the
following changes and/ or additions that are outlined below. These additions shall be made valid as if
they are included in the original stated agreement.

The service agreements referenced in this addendum originally defined the Annual Contracted Bandwidth
as 500 Mbps. Per this addendum, Merit hereby modifies the signed agreements to reflect a new
aggregate Annual Contracted Bandwidth of 1 Gbps for the above referenced agreement, which is
effective on TBD and expires on 7/31/2023.

Fee changes associated with this modification are as follows:
Annual Contracted Bandwidth fee will increase from $19,440 per year to $38,880 per year. In addition, a
one-time administration fee of $250 will be applied. All other fees on that agreement will remain

unchanged.

No other terms or conditions of the above mentioned agreements shall be negated or changed as
a result of this herein stated addendum.

WWW

Mary Shindell, Merit Member Engagement Manager

ATTE?;/E‘:Ww @JM

Signed by Deputy E Golembiewski for L.
Kestenbaum

12/01/2020

Lawrence Kestenbaum DATE
Comty Clerk/Register

APPROVED FOR CONTENT:

11/24/2020
Christopher Noved, IT Manager DATE
APPROVED FOR CONTENT:
% (A~ 11/30/2020

Andrée? DeLeeuw, Interim Ditector DATE

WASHTENAW COUNTY_
=2 22510112020

Gregory Dill DATE
Washtenaw County Admmistrator

APPROVED FOR CONTENT:

\{M@Q L\m 11/24/2020

Nicole Hann, Operations Manager DATE

www.merit.edu

p 734.527.5700 | £ 734.5274 125
880 Technology Drive, Suite B | Ann Arbor, MI48108

Merit Network Inc.



